CH \$140.00 8658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HurryCane LLC		08/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Hurrycane LLC
Street Address:	99 Seaview Blvd.
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86589149	DINOLEGS	
Registration Number:	4243464	HURRYCANE	
Registration Number:	4286043	THEHURRYCANE.COM	
Registration Number:	4736729	HURRYCANE GO	
Registration Number:	4191792	HURRYCANE THE ALL-TERRAIN CANE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8607243397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: bbanjac@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: David Ewen, Esq.

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 2: 185 Asylum Street, Fl. 36

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEW HURRYCANE MATTERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ewen, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/David Ewen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0359

Total Attachments: 4

source=MD_Hurrycane - Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

source=MD_Hurrycane - Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=MD_Hurrycane - Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

source=MD_Hurrycane - Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of the 25th day of August, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between HurryCane LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company doing business at 110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 200, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55305 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and New Hurrycane LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 99 Seaview Blvd, Port Washington, NY 11050 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and all other rights appurtenant thereto throughout the world, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world, together with the goodwill of any business symbolized thereby and associated therewith. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill which is or will be symbolized by said Marks, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses with respect to the Marks anywhere in the world.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[The remainder of the page is intentionally blank.]

MEI 20823212v.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0361

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

HURRYCANE LLC

Name: J. Brent Longval

Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Minnesota

\$8.1

County of Hermepin)

On the ______ day of August, 2015, before me personally came the person who signed this Assignment, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as his/her free act on behalf of Hurrycane LLC, with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

COURTNEY MCHELLE HOEFENER HOTARY PUBLIC SIMMESOTA By Command Exploration, \$1, 2018 Notary Public

[Signature Pages to Assignment of Trademarks]

NEW MURRYCAN Name: Richard S. Ko	\setminus		
Title: President			
State of New York)		
)	23.;.	
County of)		
On the	day	of	, 2015, before me personally came the person
			owledged that he/she signed it as his/her free act on
behalf of New Hurry	/cano L	LL, WILLI BU	unitry to go so.
[Notarial Seal]			
			Notary Public

[Signature Pages to Assignment of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO. (or Application Number where specified)	
United States	DINOLEGS	Application No. 86/589,149	
United States	HURRYCANE	4243464	
United States	THEHURRYCANE.COM	4286043	
United States	HURRYCANE GO	4736729	
United States	HURRYCANE THE ALL- TERRAIN CANE & Design	4191792	
Canada	HURRYCANE	Application No. 1,617,332	
International Registration	HURRYCANE	1156186	
Brazil	HURRYCANE	Application No. 840718578	

MEI 20823212v.6

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0364